

## LAKEVIEW SKATE KING PARTY SPONSORED BY THE $6^{TH}$ GRADE



| WHERE:  | Bellevue Skate King<br>2301 140 <sup>th</sup> NE                   |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| WHEN:   | Thursday,<br>6:00-8:00 pm  |  |  |
| WHY:  | To have a great time and support 6 <sup>th</sup> grade Outdoor Ed. |  |  |
| WHO:  | Lakeview kids and their families                                   |  |  |
| COST:   | \$8.00 cash or check made out to Lakeview. This includes the       |  |  |
| cost of regular skates, but not roller blade rentals. |  |  |  |

Skate King has private functions following ours; your child must be picked up no later than 8:00 pm. Please respect Skate King's policies including: no outside food or beverages on the premises. Protective gear is recommended. Skate King has helmets, wrist guards and knee pads available for rent, or bring your own.

## NO PERMISSION SLIP=NO ENTRY=NO SKATING

Please sign and bring permission slip below with you to Skate King. Extras will be available at the entrance but a parent must sign for his/her child or no entrance.

| I give permission for my child _ | to attend the      |  |
|----------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| Skate King event on              | from 6:00-8:00 pm. |  |

I understand this event is not PTSA supervised. Parents are responsible for the supervision of their own children. I understand that I am fully responsible for my child's welfare. I understand that Skate King has a "Skate at your own risk policy". I will not hold Skate King, Lakeview Elementary or the Lake Washington School District responsible.

My child will be supervised on the premises by this adult: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

This form must be completed in full for each child to skate